

Announcement

John Bridgeman Limited
ACN 603 477 185

1 April 2019

JOHN BRIDGEMAN LIMITED (NSX:JBL) Confirmation of payment

John Bridgeman Limited (NSX: JBL) refers to its announcement of 7 March 2019 regarding repayment of \$4.5 million payable to Benjamin Hornigold Ltd (ASX: BHD). John Bridgeman Limited confirms that the balance interest associated with this amount was paid at the end of the quarter in accordance with the conditions of the agreement.

ENDS
Stuart McAuliffe
Managing Director
John Bridgeman Limited